Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education
REGION VIII - EASTERN VISAYAS

January 8, 2021

REGIONAL MEMORANDUM
No. 014 %2020

CONDUCT OF THE SECOND ROUND DEACO REGIONAL WEBINARS

To: Schools Division Superintendents
Division Medical Officers
Division Nurse In-Charge
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
All Others Concerned

1. Attached is a Memorandum from the Undersecretary for Field Operations, Palarong
Pambansa Secretariat, and DEACO on the Conduct of the Second Round of DEACO Regional
Webinars from December 2020 to February 2021.

2. Details of the series of webinars such as participants, schedule and platform to be used
are stipulated in the attached Memorandum while the link of the webinar will be forwarded
through the Division Medical Officer or Nurse In-Charge.

3. For more queries, Dra. Ma. Elsa N. Gerona, Regional Medical Officer can be reached at
09173046180 (globe)
4. Immediate dissemination of and compliance with this Memorandum are desired.
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Enclosures:  DEACO Memorandum
References: DepEd Memo dated November 13, 2020 .
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Enclosure No. 2 {Scheduie of Activities for DEACO Webinar Series)

Month of December (2020)
Bangsamaro
1 { BARMM Autonomous Region Dec. 7, 2020 (Monday}
in Muslim Mindanao
2 R-12 SeCCSKSarGen Dec. 10, 2020 (Thursday)
3| R-11 Davao | Dec. 15, 2020 (Tuesday)
4 R-02 Zamboanga Dec. 17, 2020 (Thursday)
5| R-10 %?r%%@féo Jan. 5, 2021 (Tuesday)
6 R-13 caraga Jan. 7, 2021 (Thursday)
Month of January (2021)
7 R-08 Western Yisayas. Jan. 12, 2021 (Tuesday)
8 R-06 Easlem Visavas Jan. 14, 2021 {Thursday)
9 R-O7 Central Visayas Jan. 19, 2021 {Tuesday)
i0 R-05 Bicol Jan. 21, 2021 (Thursday)
11 | R-04A CalaBaRZon Jan. 26, 2021 {Tuesday)
12 | R-04B MiMaRoPa Jan. 28, 2021 (Thursday)
13 R-(2 Cagayan Feb. 2, 2021 (Tuesday)
14 R-03 Centrai Luzon Feb. 4, 2021 (Thursday)
Month of February (2021)
15 | R-O1 flocas Feb. 9, 2021{Tuesday)
Cordillera
16 CAR Administrative Feb. 11, 2021 (Thursday
Region
National Capital
17 NCR Raien Feb. 16, 2021(Tuesday)
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